

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

04/02/24

04:10 PM

A2205022

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company (U 39 E) for Review of the
Disadvantaged Communities – Green Tariff,
Community Solar Green Tariff and Green
Tariff Shared Renewables Programs.

A.22-05-022
(Filed May 31, 2022)

And Related Matters.

A.22-05-023
A.22-05-024

**REPLY COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 E) ON
PROPOSED DECISION**

E. Gregory Barnes
8330 Century Park Court, CP32D
San Diego, California 92123
Telephone: (858) 654-1583
Facsimile: (619) 699-5027
Email: gbarnes@sdge.com

Attorney for:
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

April 2, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TURN GETS IT WRONG; THE PD IS WELL-GROUNDED IN STATE LAW..... 1

 A. The ACC is Not Required By Statute Here 2

 B. The NVBT Would Cause an Impermissible Cost Shift 2

II. AMPLE DUE PROCESS SUPPORTS THE PD..... 4

III. CBD WOULD BOOTSTRAP LEGAL ARGUMENT INTO TESTIMONY..... 5

IV. CONCLUSION..... 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES AND LEGISLATION

Assembly Bill 2316 2, 3

Public Utilities Code § 769.3(c)(3) 2

Public Utilities Code § 2827.1 3

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.20-05-006, 2020 Cal. PUC LEXIS 232 3

D.20-10-005, 2020 Cal. PUC LEXIS 931 3

D.22-12-056, 2022 Cal. PUC LEXIS 565 3

D.24-02-050, 2024 Cal. PUC LEXIS 105 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, Rule 14.3(d) 1

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U 39 E) for Review of the Disadvantaged Communities – Green Tariff, Community Solar Green Tariff and Green Tariff Shared Renewables Programs.

A.22-05-022
(Filed May 31, 2022)

And Related Matters.

A.22-05-023
A.22-05-024
